

Ref: STL/REG-30/BSE/NSE/ 2021-22/81

Dated: 28th July, 2021

To,

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra, (E), Mumbai- 4000051

## BSE Code: 541163, NSE: SANDHAR

## Sub: Q1 FY 21-22 Financial Results Conference Call Invite

# <u>Ref: Regulation 30 read with part A of schedule III to the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Investors' Conference Call is being organized to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 as per the details given below:

DAY	Monday
DATE	09th August,2021
TIME	11:00 AM (IST)

The details of Conference Call are enclosed herewith. Further, in compliance with Regulation 46(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the same is uploaded on the website of the Company www.sandhargroup.com

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Komal Malik

Company Secretary &

**Compliance Officer** 







## Sandhar Technologies

## Q1FY22 Conference Call Invite

We are pleased to host, on behalf of Sandhar Technologies, a conference call for analysts and investors on Monday, 9<sup>th</sup> August 2021, at 11:00 am (IST) following the announcement of financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session. Management will be represented by

Mr. Jayant Davar : Co-Chairman and Managing Director

Mr. Yashpal Jain : CFO

### Details of conference call:

Date		Monday, 9 <sup>th</sup> August 2021
Time	:	11:00 AM   IST   1:30 PM HK/SG   06:30 AM UK (London)   1:30 AM EDT USA New York
Call leader	:	Nikhil Kale, Axis Capital

Country	Dial-in
Primary number	+91 22 6280 1145
Secondary number	+91 22 7115 8046
International Dial-in	
- Hong Kong	800 964 448
- Singapore	800 101 2045
-UK	0 808 101 1573
- USA	1 866 746 2133

#### Pre-register to avoid wait time:

## For further information, please contact

Nikhil Kale, CFA

Nishit Jalan

VP – Auto Institutional Equity Research Executive Director – Auto Institutional Equity Research

Axis Capital

Axis Capital

Direct: +91 22 4325 1137 Mobile: +91 9022587979

Direct: +91 22 4325 1148 Mobile: +91 9920395587

Mobile: +91 9022587979 Email: nikhil.kale@axiscap.in

Email: nishit.jalan@axiscap.in